	G	Docket No.:	1350.026
FORM PTO-1995 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 11-12-19	98	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		9	Patent and Trademark Office
PoBREV02 Tab settings → → → ▼		A.Ki	
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1009044	38 🏸	the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BEALE, Scott Andrew RITTER, James Michael		address of receiving	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment (Corrective) Merger Corrects assignee's nationality Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Add	ress: 136 Coonbroo	ok Road
☐ Other	City: Peter	sburgh	State: NY ZIP: 12138
Execution Date: July 28, 1998	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/049,817 Additional numbers atta		itent No.(s) ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			and patents involved:
Name: Jeff Rothenberg, Esq.	7 Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclose credited		insufficiency should be osit account
Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.		count number:	account
5 Columbia Circle	08-1935	count number.	40.00
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	-		09049817
DO NO.	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Jeff Rothenberg, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature	d correct and any a	ttached Eppy is a true copy 7/31/98 8

REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0652

FORM PTO-1868 1-91-86	04-88-1	1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent s	NT OF COR.
Tab settings ಭ ಭ ಭ 🌹			. T ▼	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ne attached orig	Inal documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1006822	2/4		celving party(les):	
(1) Scott Andrew Beale(2) James Michael Ritter		Name: TONOGA LIMITED, a UK Corpor tion dba Taconic Plastics, Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of cont/bying party(les) &	tached? [] Yes 29 No				S 17
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Address: 136	Coonbrook Ro	
C Security Agreement	Change of Name	Pet	tersburg, N	Y 12138	<u></u>
Other.		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 23 March 199	8	Additional	name(s) & address(es) allached? UYes	Min
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				en e
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	e execution d	ate of the application	onis: 23 Mara	h. 1000
A. Patent Application No.(s)			nt No.(s)		11 1990
.,			• •		
		•.			
	Additional numbers alta	ched? 🗆 Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be me	n correspondence illed:	6. Total nu	mber of application	s and patents invol	ved: 1
Náme: MOONRAY KOJIMA					ellannonium qualinguismi, ar occumento accessor
Internal Address:		7. Total le	e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$	
)⊠ Encl	losed		
		D Auti	orized to be char	ged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Box 627		8. Deposit account number:		and the second s	
Williamstown, MA 01267					
Williamstown, MA 01267 1998 PSTANBAC 00000014 09049417 581 Tel (413)45840206800 Chy: State	: ZIP:	(Altach d	luplicate copy of thi	s page If paying by o	Jeposil acr
	DO NOT USE				And the second second
	• •				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	allel, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	and correct and a	ny attached copy i	s a true ci
		Xom_			
MOONRAY KOJIMA				2 (2 - 1	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	***************************************	3/27/98 Uni	. 2

PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, SCOTT ANDREW BEALE and JAMES MICHAEL RITTER, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 13 Westchester Blvd., Clifton Park, New York 12065 and 107 River Street, Bennington, Vermont 05201, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PACKAGE CONVEYING SURFACE WITH LINER AND METHOD OF APPLYING THE LINER TO THE SURFACE for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/049,817 filed March 27, 1998; and

WHEREAS, TONOGA, LTD., an Ireland corporation, having offices at 136 Coonbrook Rd, Petersburgh, New York 12138 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said SCOTT ANDREW BEALE and JAMES MICHAEL RITTER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said TONOGA, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which are granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said TONOGA, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said TONOGA, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said TONOGA, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0654

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of July 1998.
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF RENSELAER) SS.:
On this 25th day of, 1998, before me personally came SCOTT ANDREW BEALE, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Jayce M. Mases Notary Public JOYCE M. MOSES
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Rensselaer County Commission Expires 7/31, 182000
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of July , 1998. JAMES MICHAEL RITTER
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF RENSSELARY) SS.:
On this Ash day of, 1998, before me personally came JAMES MICHAEL RITTER, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Jayre M. Maser Maser Notary Public Notary Publ
JOYCE M. MOSES Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Rensselaer County Commission Expires 1/31 , 18 2 00 0

PATENT REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT 986001

		30001
shown belo varuable c presents, below as A the territ	ow, for and in consideration of consideration, have assigned, do assign, sell and set over a SSIGNEE(S), doing business at cory of the United States of A exclusive right, title and in	SIGNOR(S), residing at the address(es) of ONE DOLLAR(\$1.00) and other sold and set over, and by these unto the party(ies) identified the address(es) shown below, for america and all foreign countries, atterest in and to the invention with Liner and Method of applying
	resides conveying bullace w	Titl biller and Method of applying
Invented b specificat United Sta Letters Pa end of the	ion prepared and executed by tes Letters Patent therefor; tent to be held and enjoyed by term for which said Letters	ly set forth and described in the the undersigned preparatory to obtaining said invention, application and by said ASSIGNEE(S), to the full Patent are granted, as fully and ald by the undersigned, had this
assignment	and sale not be made.	
ASSIGNEE(S) TONOGA, LIMITED, A United	Kingdom Corporation, dba
	Taconic Plastics, of 136	Coonbrook Road, Petersburg,
	New York 12138	
		95-
Execu	ted at Petersburg, New York	U.S.A. on 3-23-78
ASSIGNOR(S		Land La
	Name Scott Andrew Reale	Signature XIII
Address	13 Westchester Blvd, Clifton	Park, N.Y. 12065
•		Signature times hochas (Fail
Address	107 River Street, Bennington,	, Vt 05201
	Name	Signature
Address		
	Name	Signature
Address		
Address		
	Name	Signature
Address		
•		•
	Name	Signature
Address		
		Signature
n 4 4		
Audress .	. 1	PATENT

RECORDED: 07/31/1998

REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0656